

Consent of Parent or Guardian and Release from Liability

I am the parent or legal guardian of _____

(name of child).

I acknowledge that the Selkirk Selects Gymnastics Club Inc., is operating out of the Selkirk Selects Gymnastics Club, 965 Main Street, in the City of Selkirk, Province of Manitoba, for the purpose of the gymnastics activities.

I agree to my child, participating in the gymnastics activities being carried out under the supervision of the Selkirk Selects Gymnastics Club Inc. in the aforementioned facility.

I am fully aware that the sport of gymnastics carries with it a risk of injury.

I understand and confirm that the Selkirk Selects Gymnastics Club Inc., shall have no responsibility or liability should any loss or injury be suffered by my son or daughter while participating in such gymnastics activities, to be carried out in the supervision of the Selkirk Selects Gymnastics Club Inc.,

In return for the Selkirk Selects Gymnastics Club Inc. permitting the use of the facility during the season specified below, which license also includes permitting members of the Selkirk Selects Gymnastics Club Inc, (of which my son or daughter is a member) to use the facility, I HEREBY FOREVER RELEASE AND DISCHARGE the Selkirk Selects Gymnastics Club Inc., including their respective officers, employees, agents, and successors from and against all manner of claims, demands, actions, suits, legal proceedings or damages which I or my child, or both, may have for any loss or injury which may arise out of which is in any way related to my child's participating in the gymnastics activities referred above.

Date: _____

Signature of Parent/Guardian

Name of Parent/Guardian (print clearly)